

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.190 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1331 OF 2021

Vimal Manilal Phumatia @ Fhumatiya & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Ramji Jaganath Fumtiya & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. J. S. Kini i/by K. M. Yadav for the Petitioners.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 03RD APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. This is a fresh auto listed matter seeking revocation of Letters of Administration granted in respect of the property and credits of one Diwali Jagannath Fumatiya ('the deceased').

2. Let the Affidavit of Service proving service on the Respondents be filed on or before the next date.

3. Stand over to 10th June 2025.

4. It is made clear that if on the next date none appears for Respondents, the matter shall proceed in the absence of the Respondents.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)