

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 190 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1331 OF 2021

Vimal Manilal Phumatia Alias Fhumatiya And 4..PETITIONER
Ors

V/S

Ramji Jaganath Fumtiya And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Sapna Krishnappa for Applicant in MPT/190/2025.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 14th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)